Books
ADDISON, C. 2002. Autopia: Cars and culture. Edited by P. Wollen, J. Kerr. London: Reaktion Books. P. 219-
226.
ALLEN, V. 1971. Kruger’s Pretoria: buildings and personalities of the city in the nineteenth century. Cape Town:
Balkema,
ASH, P. 1998. South Africa by rail. Chalfont St Peter, UK : Bradt Publications.
BURKE, R. 2007. Project Management techniques. Burke publishing.
CARMONA, M., HEATH, T., OC, T., TIESDELL, S. 2003. Public places - urban spaces: the dimensions of urban

Area : 3,53m2
W = 3,8kg
Weight of cast acrylic at 1190kg/m3
Thickness 4mm
volume approx= 0.0141
x kg/ m3 = 1190
x / 0.0141 = 1190
x  =  16 kg
[   206   ]
Total screen weight = 17 + 3.8 + 16 =   36, 8kg
Type	    R	 T	 Stroke Range	 Panel Weight (KG)	 Force Range
SS-SD01	   6	 15	 60 - 200		  1 - 10		  30 - 400N
SS-SD02	   8	 18	 100 - 250		  6 - 35		  75 - 650N
SS-SD03	   10	 23	 100 - 400		  25 - 140		 100 - 1200N
Type		  STROKE	    B	  C
SDSS-03-100	 100	 150	 250
SDSS-03-150	 150	 200	 350
SDSS-03-200	 200	 250	 450
SDSS-03-250	 250	 300	 550
SDSS-03-300	 300	 350	 650
SDSS-03-400	 400	 450	 850
[   207   ]
Appendix 4
Sample board
[   209   ]